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WINE BY THE GLASS 15CL

SPARKLING WINE

Cava Organic Brut Nature
Champagne Brut Selection
Cuveé Darling BdN Brut

WHITE WINE

Pinot Gris

Akemi Blanco Viura
Sancerre

Bourgogne Chardonnay

ROSE WINE
Romance Rosé
De-Alcoholised Rosé, Pinot Noir

RED WINE

Fleurie Vielle Vigne
Cébtes du Rhéne
Rioja, Reserva

SWEET WINE 10CL
Madeira Boal 10y
BanyulsTraditionnel
Cuvée Du Pin

WATER ad libitum / unlimited

Sparkling and/or still

= Nature Wine

Castellblanc
Veuve Doussot
Demiere

E. Loosen
Bodegas Ontafion
Gerard Millet
Domaine Mathias

Chateau de Berne
Bon Voyage

Christian Bernard
Domaine de la Solitude
Marqués de Murrieta

Justino
Vignerons Catalans
Chéateau La Grave

Purezza

Penedés
Champagne, France
Champagne, France

Pfalz, Germany
Rioja, Spain

Loire, France
Bourgogne, France

Cotes de Provence, France
France

Beaujolais, France
Cétes du Rhéne, Rhéne
Rioja, Spain

Madeira, Portugal

Languedoc Roussillon, France
Sainte Croix du Mont, France

Copenhagen, Denmark

DKK

95
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140

95
105
115
120

95
75

95
115
125

95
85
85

25
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SPARKLING WINE

GERMANY
Riesling Sekt, Brut

Pétilant Naturel Riesling

FRANCE

Brut Origine

Brut Origine

Champagne 1er Cru, BdB, Brut
Rosé Grande Reserve

1. Cru BdB
Victor, Brut

Extra Quality Brut, BdB
Réserve 22

Millésimé Premier Cru
Millésimé Premier Cru
Brut

Brut

Brut

Extra Brut

Rosé, Brut

Special Club, BAN "L'ineffable”
BdB, Brut

Dom Pérignon

Brut Reserve

Cuveé Darling BdN, Brut
Soléra 23 BdN

Special Club BdN

Sous Bois, Brut

Cuveé Nicolas Francois

Cuveé 04 Mayeul, Brut

Cuveé 05 Millésime, Brut
Orpair BdB, Extra Brut

BdB Grand Cru

Du Mesnil Grand Cru BdB, Brut
Du Mesnil Grand Cru BdB, Brut
Special Club Grand Cru BdB
Champagne Brut Selection

Cremant Grand Lys BdN, Brut

ITALY

Berlucchi '61, Brut

Berlucchi '61 rosé, Brut
Berlucchi '61, Dossagio Zero
Prosecco

SPAIN
Cava Brut Reserva
Cava Organic Brut Nature

= Nature Wine

Weingut Reichsrat Von Buhl
Briider Dr. Becker

Mandois
Mandois
Mandois
Mandois

Mandois
Mandois

Ployez-Jacquemart
Duménil

Duménil

Duménil

Baron de Rotschild
Baron de Rotschild
Baron de Rotschild
Baron de Rotschild
Baron de Rotschild
Mouzon Leroux & Fils
AR Lenoble

Dom Pérignon
Duval Leroy

Demiere

Demiere

Sanchez-Le Guédard
Billecart-Salmon
Billecart-Salmon

Leclaire-Thiefaine
Leclaire-Thiefaine
Vauversin

Le Mesnil

André Robert
André Robert
Pertois-Morset
Veuve Doussot

Jean Noél Gagnard

Guido Berlucchi
Guido Berlucchi
Guido Berlucchi
Fratelli Collavo

Segura Viudas
Castellblanc

Pfalz
Rheinhessen

Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims ~ MGN
Montagne de Reims 3L
Montagne de Reims

Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims

Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims ~ MGN
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims 3L
Montagne de Reims 6L
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims
Montagne de Reims 9L

Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne
Vallée de la Marne

Cote des Blancs
Cote des Blancs
Céte des Blancs

Céte des Blancs MGN
Céte des Blancs
Céte des Blancs MGN

Céte des Blancs
Céte des Bar

Burgundy

Franciacorta, Lombardy
Franciacorta, Lombardy
Franciacorta, Lombardy
Treviso, Veneto

Penedés
Penedés

DKK

575
555

695
1195
2950

775

795
1075

945
725*
1095*
2195
995
6250
13500
1050
1195
1295
1595
5750
16000

795
1200
1250
1550
3250

895
1595
1025
6250

825
2250
1600

725

715

655
595
995
565

565
495
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2021
2021
2021
2020
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2019

2020
2015

2020
2017
2020
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2021
2018
2018
2018
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2018
2016
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2020

2020

2017

2018

2020

2013

WHITE WINE

GERMANY

Himmelreich Riesling Kabinett
Schlossberg Riesling Kabinett
Riesling, Trocken

Riesling Morstein GG, Trocken
Villa Wolf Pinot Gris

AUSTRIA

Riesling Grundstein

Grlner Veltliner Loibner
Riesling Loibner Ried Burgstall
Lion Griner Veltliner

FRANCE
Sancerre
Silex

Chablis
Chablis Le 7eme, Vin Nature

Bourgogne Blanc Les Femelottes
Beaune Montée Rouge Chardonnay
Mersault Les Narvaux

Mersault

Bourgogne Aligoté

Saint-Aubin Ter Cru En Montceau
Saint-Aubin Compendium
Puligny-Montrachet
Puligny-Montrachet 1er Cru
Chassagne-Montrachet Les Masures
Santenay Blanc Les Charmes Dessus

Rully Blanc
Rully 1er Cru, "Margotes"

Bourgogne Chardonnay
Chardonnay, Brise Bras
Bel Air Blanc

Intravineuse Blanc

Montus Blanc

= Nature Wine

Joh. Jos Prim

Weingut Weiser-Klnstler
Weingut Wittmann
Weingut Wittmann

E. Loosen

Nibiru

F.X. Pichler

F.X. Pichler
Sohm & Kracher

Gerard Millet
Didier Dagueaneau

Jean Goulley & Fils
Julien Brocard

David Moret

Domaine Moissenet Bonnard
David Moret

Domaine Vincent Bouzereau
Domaine Vincent Bouzereau
Marc Colin et ses Fils
Joseph Colin

Domaine Berthelmot
Domaine Alain Chavy

Jean Noél Gagnard
Domaine de Bellene

Vincent Dureuil-Janthial
Vincent Dureuil-Janthial

Domaine Mathias
Domaine Dugois
Chéteau Villa Bel air
La Sorga

Alain Brumont

Mosel

Mosel

Rheinhessen MGN
Rheinhessen

Pfalz

Kamptal, Nieder6sterreich
Wachau, Niederdsterreich
Wachau, Niederdsterreich
Vienna, Niderdsterreich

Sancerre, Loire
Pouilly-Fumé, Loire

Burgundy
Chablis
Chablis

Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Cote de Beaune
Cote de Beaune
Céte de Beaune MGN
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune

Céte Chalonnaise
Céte Chalonnaise

Maconnais

Arbois, Jura

Graves, Bordeaux
Languedoc-Roussillon

Gascogne

DKK

695
525
895
1495
475

545
600*
675
525

575
2195*

725
795

725
695
1750
1195
495
1795
1075
1995
1650*
1295
750

840
1125

595

525

495

550

595
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2021
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2020

2021
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2019
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2018
2019
2018
2019
2018

2019
2021
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2020
2019

SPAIN
Ultreia Godello

Quintaluna

Ossian, Verdejo
Ossian, Verdejo
Belondrade Y Lurton

Akemi Blanco Viura

PORTUGAL
Branco do Tareco

ITALY
Kaiton Riesling

Langhe Chardonnay, I'Altro
Arneis

Sauvignon Blanc Collio

Soave Classico Otto

Pecorino

Bianco Sicilia

USA
Chardonnay

Sta. Barbara County La Lie Fine
Sta. Rita Hills Pence Ranch

Sta. Rita Hills Pence Ranch

Sta. Rita Hills Zotovich Vineyard
Tinaquiac Vineyard

Sta. Rita Hills Chardonnay

SOUTH AFRICA
Chardonnay
Cartology >Bush Vines<

NEW ZEALAND
Sauvignon Blanc
Chardonnay

ORANGE WINE
Pinot Gris Orange
UA Orange, Garganega

= Nature Wine
Raul Perez

Ossian Vides y Vinos
Ossian Vides y Vinos
Ossian Vides y Vinos
Belondrade S.L.

Bodegas Ontafion

XXVI Talhas

Kuen Hof

Pio Cesare
Camerano

Borgo del Tiglio
Graziano Pra
Torre Zambra

Tenuta di Aglaea

Lander Jenkins

Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Sandhi

Radford Dale
Alheit Vineyards

Palliser Estate Wines
Dog Point Vineyard

Domaine Agapé
Graziano Pra

Bierzo

Rueda
Rueda
Rueda
Rueda

Rioja

Alentejo

Alto Adige

Piedmont
Piedmont

Friuli
Veneto
Abruzzo

Sicilly

Lodi, California

Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California

Stellenbosch
Western Cape

Martinborough
Marlborough

Alsace, France
Veneto

DKK
525

565
925
1100
795

525

465

595

460
425

795

400

425

525

675

1095
1295
1395
1295*
1750*
895*

525
1025

595
995

565
625
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RED WINE

GERMANY
Phyllit Pinot Noir
Juwel Alsheim Spéatburgunder

FRANCE
Sancerre Rouge
Les Fossiles

Arbois Trousseau "Le Bastard"
Arbois Rouge DD

Marsannay Rouge

A Bogan in Bogandy Pinot Noir/Gamay
Gevrey-Chambertin
Gevrey-Chambertin
Charmes-Chambertin
Charmes-Chambertin
Morey-Saint-Denis
Chambolle-Musigny
Chambolle-Musigny "Les Bas Doix"
Vosne-Romaneé
Nuits-Saint-Georges Vieilles Vignes
Nuits-Saint-Georges Vieilles Vignes
Cote de Nuits Villages Les Vignottes
Echezeaux Grand Cru

Bourgogne Rouge

Bourgogne Céte d'Or

Bourgogne Céte d'Or Maison Dieu
Bourgogne Rouge Maison Dieu
Bourgogne Rouge Maison Dieu
Pommard

Pommard

Pommard

Pommard 1. Cru Les Rugiens Hauts
Pommard 1. Cru Les Epenots
Pommard 1. Cru Les Epenots
Volnay

Volnay 1. Cru Les Brouillards
Chassagne-Montrachet 1er Cru Maltroie

Moulin-A-Vent, Couvent des Thorins
Fleurie Vielle Vigne

Beaujolais Villages V.V.

Beaujolais Villages

R&N Nr. 1 Beaujolais Nature

Chéateau Mouton Rotschild
Chéateau Mouton Rotschild
Saint-Estephe

Les Allés de Cantemerle
Chéateau Palmer

Petrus

= Nature Wine

Solveigs
Juliane Eller Weine

Domaine Vacheron
Denis Jamain

Domaine Daniel Dugois
Domaine Tissot

Joseph Roty

Mark Haisma

Domaine Marchand-Grillot
Domaine Marchand-Grillot
Domaine Tortochot
Joseph Roty
Amiot-Servelle

Confuron

Amiot-Servelle

Francois Confuron-Gindre
Domaine de Bellene
Domaine de Bellene
Jean-Jacques Confuron
Domaine des Perdrix

Domaine Dureuil-Janthial
Domaine Georges Joillot
Domaine de Bellene

Domaine de Bellene

Domaine de Bellene

Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Domaine Moissenet Bonnard
Domaine Moissenet Bonnard
Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Dom. Georges Glantenay & Fils
Domaine Michel Niellon

Chéateau du Moulin-A-Vent
Christian Bernard

Chéateau de Chatelard
Chapel

Domaine Leonis

Chéateau Mouton Rotschild
Chéateau Mouton Rotschild
Chateau Phélan Ségur
Chateau Cantemerle
Chéateau Palmer

Chéateau Petrus

Rheingau
Rheinhessen

Loire
Reuilly, Loire

Jura
Jura

Burgundy

Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Céte de Nuits
Cote de Nuits
Cote de Nuits
Cote de Nuits

Cote de Beaune
Cote de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Cote de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune
Céte de Beaune

Beaujolais
Beaujolais
Beaujolais
Beaujolais
Beaujolais

Pauillac, Bordeaux
Pauillac, Bordeaux
Haut-Medoc, Bordeaux
Haut-Medoc, Bordeaux
Margeaux, Bordeaux
Pomerol, Bordeaux

DKK

MGN 1095
625

695
465

675
695*

795
560*

1295*

1295

3200*

3300

1150

1350

1795*

1725

1250

12L 24995
945

3250

900
675

595+

MGN 1095
3L 2695
995+

995

3L 3750
1750

1850*

1850*

895

1650*

1150%

545
475
525*
495*
495

6000
10500
850
565
4500
18000
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2020
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Bandol Rouge

Cornas

Cotes du Rhéne
Telegramme
Epicure Rouge

Montus

SPAIN
Rioja Reserva

Aalto Tempranillo
Aalto Tempranillo
Aalto PS Tempranillo
Flor de Pingus

Flor de Pingus
Pingus

Unico

Acus Pinor Noir
Thalarn Syrah

AN/2

PORTUGAL
Tinto do Tareco

ITALY
Langhe Nebbiolo

Dogliani Dolcetto "San Luigi'

Barbera d'Alba Fides

Barbaresco White Label

Barbaresco
Barolo

Barolo Terlo
Barolo Ornato

Amarone Della Valpolicella Morandina
Amarone Della Valpolicella Morandina

Valpolicella Morandina

Chianti Classico

Rosso di Montalcino
Brunello di Montalcino
Masseto

LEBANON
Chateau Musar Red

Domaine Tempier

Mark Haisma

Domaine de la Solitude
Domaine Du Vieux Telegraphe

Chéteau Valcombe

Alain Brumont

= Nature Wine
Marqués de Murrieta

Bodegas Aalto
Bodegas Aalto
Bodegas Aalto
Dominio de Pingus
Dominio de Pingus
Dominio de Pingus
Bodegas Vega Sicilia

Castell d'Encus
Castell d'Encus

Bodegas An Negra

XXVI Talhas

Chionetti
Chionetti
Pio Cesare
Ronchi

Pio Cesare
Camerano
Camerano
Pio Cesare

Graziano Pra
Graziano Pra
Graziano Pra

Castellare de Castellina

Salicutti
Pietra
Tenuta del'Ornellaia

Chateau Musar

Provence

Cornas, Rhéne

Cétes du Rhéne, Rhéne

Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Rhéne

Ventoux, Rhéne

Gascogne

Rioja

Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero
Ribera del Duero

Catalonia
Catalonia

Mallorca

Alentejo

Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont
Piedmont

Veneto
Veneto
Veneto

Tuscany
Tuscany
Tuscany
Tuscany

Bekaa Valley

MGN

695

1195
525
795
565

625

DKK
625

1145
1995
1795
1995
1995

11500

5500

845
845

615

465

625
565
895*
750
1250*
2295
1050
1995

1295*
1495
695

675
800
945
9500

1195



2019

2013

2018

2018

2018
2020
2019
2020
2020

2020
2020

2020

2022
2021
2021
2022

2021
2021

2016

2018

2020
NV

NV
NV

NV
NV

USA
Pinot Noir 'Mid-elevation'

Opus One
Cabernet Sauvignon
Rim Rock Vineyard Syrah

PS Syrah
Pinot Noir

Pence Ranch, Gamay
Sta. Rita Hills, Pinot Noir, Clone 115
Stolpman Vineyard Grenache

SOUTH AFRICA
Pofadder Cinsault
Ignis Pinot Noir Single Vineyard

NEW ZEALAND
Ted Pinot Noir

ROSE WINE
Romance Rosé
Romance Rosé

Cotes de Provence
De-Alcoholised Rosé, Pinot Noir

Rosato |.G.T.
Etna Rosato

SWEET WINE
GERMANY
Riesling Eiswein

FRANCE
Cuvée Du Pin

Maury Rouge

Graphique Henric Banyuls Traditionnel

ITALY
Brachetto d'Aqui
Moscato d’Asti

PORTUGAL
Madeira Sercial 10 yrs
Madeira Boal 10 yrs

Drew

Robert Mondavi & Baron Philippe
Eberle Winery

Piedra Sassi

Piedra Sassi

Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery
Whitcraft Winery

Eben Sadie
Storm Wines

Mount Edward Wines

Chateau de Berne
Chateau de Berne
Chateau La Mascaronne
Bon Voyage

Tenuta de Carleone
Tenuta di Aglaea

= Nature Wine

Schmitt Sehne

Chéteau La Grave

Domaine Mas Amiel
Vignerons Catalans

Balbi Soprani
Barale

Justino
Justino

Central Coast, California

Napa Valley, California

Paso Robles, California

Arroyo Grande Valley, California

Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California
Santa Barbara, California

Swartland, Coastal Region
Western Cape

Central Otago

Cotes de Provence, France
Cétes de Provence MGN
Provence, France

France

Toscana, Italy
Sicily, Italy

Rheinhessen

Sainte Croix Du Mont

Languedoc-Roussillon
Languedoc Roussillon

Piedmont
Piedmont

Madeira
Madeira

995

5250

795

995

650
1250
1095
1750
1195

1025
1350

675

475
775
625
395

725
450

DKK

475

425

695
425

495
495*

525
725



